

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1264
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after the second “Support” insert “Payment”; and in lines 4 and 21, in each instance, after “Support” insert “Payment”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 34, after “SUPPORT” insert “PAYMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 2, after “SUPPORT” insert “PAYMENT”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 12 down through “OBLIGOR” in line 13 and substitute “THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THE APPLICATION TO THIS PROGRAM”; in line 30, strike “6” and substitute “12”; in lines 31 and 35, in each instance, strike “OR PAYMENTS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PROGRAM AGREEMENT”; in line 32, strike “25” and substitute “50”; in line 33, after the semicolon insert “AND”; in line 34, strike “18” and substitute “24”; and strike beginning with “SHALL” in line 36 down through “AGREEMENT;” in line 37 and substitute “BALANCE SHALL BE REDUCED TO ZERO IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF THE ARREARAGES.”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 38 on page 3 through line 9 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 10, strike “(E) (1)” and substitute “(2)”; strike beginning with “REDUCE” in line 12 down through “ORDER.” in line 18 and substitute “ACCEPT:”

(I) A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF AN AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ADMINISTRATION TO BE MADE TOWARD THE ARREARAGES, REDUCING THE ARREARAGES BALANCE TO ZERO IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF THE

(Over)

ARREARAGES; OR

(II) A PAYMENT OF 25% OF THE ARREARAGES TO BE PAID WITHIN A 90-DAY PERIOD, REDUCING THE ARREARAGES AMOUNT TO ZERO IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF THE ARREARAGES.

(E) THE ADMINISTRATION SHALL DISTRIBUTE ANY CHILD SUPPORT ARREARAGES RECEIVED UNDER THIS SECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL LAW.”;

and in lines 20 and 23 and 24, in each instance, strike “OR (E)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 2, strike “MORE THAN 60 DAYS OF REQUIRED PAYMENTS” and substitute “PAYMENTS EQUAL TO TWO TIMES THE MONTHLY SUPPORT OBLIGATION AMOUNT”; in line 8, strike “30” and substitute “60”; and in line 17, strike “AT THE TIME OF FILING THE APPLICATION”.